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CGMM;)NWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL @

/ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
R FROM
T CvaalFrLesD
JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

//
é COMMONPLEASNo. OO — 2L - (.()/

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.
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SIGNATURE OF APPELI.ANT [of HlS ORNEY R
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LT 19
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPIP No. | If appellant was CtAMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B.
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon / é% ///‘ / 4 // / , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of appellee(s)

{Common Pleas Na. 7%‘ 00 -264-C9 ) within twenty (20) days ofW/ﬂ/ W ﬁ;dgment of non pros.
Slgnat e of his attomey or agent
RULE: To cﬂ/ // % / / , appellee(s). & <7, %’%’

Name 5 apoeliee(s) [/; f/

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) doys after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) # you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL NTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

Date: N\Q&«LH \ , w—lo.ﬁb

S:gnatute of Prothonotary o'-eepu!r\

FILED
B“SMAR 01 2000

@3 "S‘o S{ wnr
William A. Shaw ¢ ¢
Prothonotary —~ go. —

AOPC 312-84 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT .
(This proof of service MUST BE.FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)
COMMONWFALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA N

.

COUNTY OF i ; 88

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

[J a copy of the Notice of Appesl, Common Pleas No. , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) . >, [0 by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) , on

.18 [] by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

[0 and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom

the Rule was addressed on , 19 (] by personal service [] by (certified) (registered)

mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS .. DAY OF , 19

Signature of affiant

Signature of oftical befors whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires orn . 19,
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* COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

L COUNTY OF. CLEARFIELD NOTICE OFC:JHI?_GCNAESF‘ET/TRANSCNPT
Mag. Dist. No.- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [SCOTT, WINFIELD C o
DJ Name: Hon. RD 1 BOX 82
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801

stiess: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET

L |
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

Telephone: (814) 371-5321 15801 'ROYER, GERALD M 1
: 959 TREASURE LAKE
DUBOIS, PA 15801

GERALD M. ROYER - '
959 TREASURE LAKE Docket No.: CV-0000701-99
DUBOIS, PA 15801 Date Filed: 12/16/99
oD ~-268-
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
- Judgment: ' - 77 _FORCPLAINTIFF
IZ] Judgment was entered for: (Name) _SCOTT, WINFIELD C

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ ROYER, GERALD M

in the amount of $ 1,055.00 on: (Date of Judgment) 2/01/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.1,000.00
Judgment Costs $__ 55.00
: . ) o Interest on Judgment $___ .00
’_—_I This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_1,055.00
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. S ——
' Certified Judgment Total $

[:l Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

Q’ I'OO Date Wy_ﬁu/; ﬂ . M , District Justice

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Mcnday of January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 315-99



Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

January 22, 2010

‘ RE: _ 2000-0269-CD

} Winfield C. Scott
Vs.
Gerald M. Royer

Dear winfield C. Scott

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case
without notice, because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at
least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to
Proceed. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of
Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of
Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before March 23, 2010.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the
required time period, the case will be terminated.

By the Coﬁrt,

Daniel J.\Welson
Court Administrator

william A. Sha
ro:onotary/Glerk of Courls



- Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

January 22, 2010

RE: _2000-0269-CD

Winfield C. Scott
Vs.
Gerald M. Royer

Dear Gerald M. Royer

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case
without notice, because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at
least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to
Proceed. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of
Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of
Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before March 23, 2010.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the
required time period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court,

Daniel J. Nefson
Court Administrator
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

P.O. Box 549
Clearfield, PA 16830

FILED
1o 2Fum

JAN 28 2010

%

William A. Shaw

[ER e o =5 m e e mams e -

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

016H16505405
5 §00440
mna 01/22/2010
Py 2 e Maited From 16830
AN o R US POSTAGE
Winifield C. Scott
RD1, Box 82
DuBois, P2a 158R01
NIXIE 152 BSE 1 00 Di/26/10

RETURN TO SENDER
INSUFFICIENT ADDRESS
UNABLE TO FORWARD

BC: 168300549549 *234323-10421 - 22-39

=

wm.m.uQ.MaT..m@.&.anO@OWaw _:.:___:_:__::.___:__::_._:_::._.:_::._::__:




Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

January 22, 2010

RE: _ 2000-0269-CD

Winfield C. Scott
Vs.
Gerald M. Royer

Dear winfield C. Scott

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case
without notice, because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at
least two years. '

Y ou may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to
Proceed. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of
Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of
Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before March 23, 2010.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the
required time period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court,

&

Daniel J.Welson
Court Administrator
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

P.O. Box 549
Clearfield, PA 16830

7
1
iliam A. Shaw
nonatary/Ciedk of Courts
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016H16505405
5 $00440
m 01/22/2010

Mailed From 16830
US POSTAGE

@mwa M. wowy

NO LoN6eER AT
\ﬂ*ﬂ 959 Treasure Lake

. TH-tS _
DuBois, PA 15801 ADPRESS

NIXIE ies B 4 o0 0123 /10
RETURN TQ SENDER

NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED
UNABLE TO FORWARD

BC: 188300549549 *R2043-10881-22-39
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. Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

AJanuary 22,2010

RE: 2000-0269-CD

Winfield C. Scott
Vs.
Gerald M. Royer

Dear Gerald M. Royer

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case
without notice, because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at
least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to
Proceed. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of
Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of
Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before March 23, 2010.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the
required time period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court,

o

Court Administrator




